Description
Mela®-humidity/-temperature sensors in the I series are compact
sensors in a rod-type design with cable, connecting head or
plug-in connection to measure relative humidity and temperature
with high precision in air and other non-aggressive gases. They
can be used for a wide range of applications.
The sensors in this series have got either a RS485-interface
and are suitable for data transfer via MODBUS-RTU protocol

consumption of electronics (idling)                         < 1.95 mA
electromagnetic compatibility                       ref. EN 61326-2-3
Order designation sensors
Series I Series I
design tube Ø 20 mm alu with plug-in connection A
tube Ø 20 mm alu with robust head R
tube Ø 15 mm stainless steel
with robust head
T
phys.  output humidity and temperature active K
temperature T
output signal RS232 with ASCII protocol R
RS485 MODBUS-RTU protocol M
special edition none 00
vibration protected sealing 0V
pressure-proof 0D
measuring range 1  F 0...100% r.h. F1
none 00
measuring range 2  T -40...85 °C 48
operating voltage 5...30 VDC 5
filter ZE16 16
ZE17 17
ZE18 18
ZE20 20
ZE21 21
ZE22 22
ZE16 + element filter PTFE 9G
type of connection
and characteristics
design
5-pin plug-in connection (RS232 ASCII) 5S8
7-pin plug-in connection (RS485 ModBus) 7S8
robust head 007
I Series
Page 1 of 9
Pedak
Beeldmerk
Pedak
Pedak logo
Designation Order reference Info sheet Description
Sub-D adapter
cable for sensors
with RS232
output
IAKR.02.40-02.5
(standard)
IAKR.02.40-xx.x
IAKR.02-67-xx.x
(Ready-made cable if
required)
- connecting cable with 5 pin binder plug and 9 pin SUB-D jack
for direct connection to serial PC interface
max. permissible ambient temperatures:
binder plug and cable              -40...+85°C / IP40 (IP67)
SUB-D jack (PC connection)   -10...+50°C / IP30 (when connected)
Connecting cable
for sensors with
MODBUS output
IAKM.02.40-xx.x
IAKM.02-67-xx.x
(Ready-made cable if
required)
connecting cable with 7-pin binder plug, end of cable open with end sleeves for strands
max. permissible ambient temperatures:   40...+85°C / IP40 (IP67)
Electrical connections see connection diagram !
USB adapter
serial -> USB
as description - USB adapter for Sub-D-data line